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Acts of Parliament, etc.continued.

Railways (Government) Act ..
Redemption of Annuities
Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages
Reports of Proceedings before the Boards of

Conciliation and the Court of Arbitration,
Volumes I. to XII.; per vol. ..

Roads Act .

£
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0
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0
0

s. d,
1 9
0 6

3 6

10 0
4 6

on the day preceding the day of publication, and are
charged at the following rates:

For the first eight lines, 4s.
For every additional line, 41.,

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine

words to a line; heading, signature, and date being
reckoned as separate lines.

Royal Commissioners' Powers .. 0 1 0 fees are sayable in advance. Remittances should
Sale of Liquor Regulation Act .. 0 0 6 be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-
Sea- carriage of Goods .. 0 0 6 change must be added to, cheques.
Secondhand Dealers Act 0 0 6
Stamp Act and Amendments 0 5 0 All communications should be addressed to "The..
State Children .. 0 2 0 Government Printer, Perth."
Statutes (sessional sets, per vol.) 0 10 6
Supreme Court Rules .. 1 5 0
Totalisator Act and Amendment 0 2 0
Trade Marks Act and Amendment 0 2 6 CONTENTS.
Trade Unions Act 0 0 9 Page.
Tramways Act .. 0 2 0 Administration Act ... 147 -S

Tramways Act. Government . 0 0 6 Agricultural Bank .. 141

Transfer of Land Act and Amendments 0 4 0 Appointments ... 132.-.3,148-9145

Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act 0 1 6 Bankruptcy
Truck Act and Amendment
Trustees Act ..
Unclaimed Moneys
Vermin Boards
Veterinary

0
0
0
0
0

1
1

0
1

0

6
0
6
3
6

Cemeteries Act
Colonial Secretary's Office
Companies ...
Crown Law
Deceased Persons' Estates
Education ...

133
132, 144

147
... 132-3

147-8
... 145

War Council Act 0 0 6 Electoral ... 133
Water Boards Act 0 1 9 Harbour and Light 144
Weights and Measures Act and Amendments 0 1 9 Health ..
Wheat Marketing 0 1 0 Jett, Leases ... 144
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations 0 1 3 Justices of the Peace ... 1:32
Workers' Homes Act and Amendments 0 2 0 Land Drainage ... 142, 147
Workmen's Wages Act 0 0 6 Lands Department -131-2, 133-111

Land and Income Tax ... 145
Marriages, Celebration of 144
Mines Department 141
Mortgagees Sale ... 141
Municipalities ... 143

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.
The Government Gazette is published on Friday in

each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.The Subscription to the
"Government Gazette" is as follows:-22s. 6d, per
annum, 12s. per half year, and 7s. per quarter.
Single copies 6d., previous years up to ten years ls.
over ten years 2s. 6d.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate
with a month.

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be re-
ceived by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock

Notice to Mariners
Orders in Council
Pawnbroker's Licenses
Proclamations
Public Service Commissioner (State
Public Service Holiday, Denmark
Public Works Department
Railway s
Roads Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public

Works")
Tender Board ...
Tenders Accepted
Tenders Invited ...
Transfer of Land ...
Treasury ...
Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage
Worker's Homes Board ...

142
131 -2. 144

131
133

.. 133
112-3

145
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146-7
143-4
142-4

. 142-5
131, 146
... 132

131-2, 142
... 141
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