Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued.			~
,	£	s.	đ.
Railways (Government) Act	0	1	9
Redemption of Annuities	0	0	6
Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages	0	3	6
Reports of Proceedings before the Boards of			
Conciliation and the Court of Arbitration,			
Volumes I. to XII.; per vol	0	10	0
Roads Act	0	4	6
Royal Commissioners' Powers	0	1	0
Sale of Liquor Regulation Act	0	0	6
Sea-carriage of Goods	0	0	6
Secondhand Dealers Act	0	0	6
Stamp Act and Amendments	0	5	0
State Children	0	2	0
Statutes (sessional sets, per vol.)	0	10	6
Supreme Court Rules	1	5	0
Totalisator Act and Amendment	0	2	0
Trade Marks Act and Amendment	0	2	6
Trade Unions Act	0	0	9
Tramways Act	0	2	0
Tramways Act. Government	0	0	6
Transfer of Land Act and Amendments	0	4	0
Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act	0	1	6
Truck Act and Amendment	0	1	6
Trustees Act	0	1	0
Unclaimed Moneys	0	0	6
Vermin Boards	0	1	3
Veterinary	0	0	6
War Council Act	0	0	6
Water Boards Act	0	1	9
Weights and Measures Act and Amendments	0	1	9
Wheat Marketing	0	1	Ö
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations	ő	1	3
Workers' Homes Act and Amendments	Õ	$\hat{2}$	0
Workmen's Wages Act	0	$\bar{0}$	6
		_	-

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the "Government Gazette" is as follows:—22s. 6d. per annum, 12s. per half year, and 7s. per quarter. Single copies 6d., previous years up to ten years 1s. over ten years 2s. 6d.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock

on the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 4s.;

For the first eight lines, 4s.; For every additional line, 4d., and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth."

	CONT	ENTS.			
					Page.
Administration Act	• • •	• • •	•••		147-8
Agricultural Bank		• • •	•••		141
	•••	• • •	• • •		132–3, 145
Bankruptey	• • •			• • • •	148–9
Cemeteries Act		•••	• • •	• • •	133
Colonial Secretary's Of		• • •	• • •	• • •	132, 144
Companies	• • •	• • •	•••	• • •	147
Crown Law	. • • •	•••	• • •	• • •	132–3
Deceased Persons' Esta		• • •	• • •		147–8
Education		• • •	•••	• • •	\dots 145
Electoral		• • •	• • •		133
Harbour and Light	• • •				144
	•••	• • •	• • •		145–6
	•••		•••	• • •	144
Justices of the Peace					132
Land Drainage	• • •	• • •	• • •		142, 147
	• • •	• • •		-131-	2, 133-141
Land and Income Tax					145
Marriages, Celebration	of				144
	• • •			•••	141
					141
	• • •	• • •			143
Notice to Mariners					142
Orders in Council	• • •			• • • •	131-2
Pawnbroker's Licenses	• • •				144
Proclamations				• • •	131
Public Service Commis	sioner	(State)		•••	133
Public Service Holiday	, Denn	aark			133
Public Works Departm	.ent				142-3
Railways					145
Roads Boards (see also	under	"Land	ls" (and "P	ablic
Works")					146-7
Tender Board					143-4
Tenders Accepted				•••	142-4
Tenders Invited					$142-5$
Transfer of Land					131, 146
Treasury Water Supply, Seweras				•••	132
Water Supply, Seweras	e, and	Drain	age	•••	131-2, 142
Worker's Homes Board	ĺ ¯				141
-					••••



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 1 FEBRUARY 1918 No. 5

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act

Agricultural Bank

Appointments

Bankruptcy

Cemeteries Act

Colonial Secretary's Office

Companies

Crown Law

Deceased Persons' Estates

Education

Electoral

Harbour and Light

Health

Jetty Leases

Justices of the Peace

Land Drainage

Land and Income Tax

Marriages, Celebration of

Mines Department

Mortgagees Sale

Municipalities

Notice to Mariners

Orders in Council

Pawnbroker's Licenses

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner (State)

Public Service Holiday, Denmark

Public Works Department

Railways

Roads Boards (see also under "Land" and "Public Works")

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Treasury

Water Supply, Sewerage, and Drainage

Workers' Homes Board